March 7, 2025
The SIF information for this release is effective April 7, 2025.
Definition of Lead Times
* 10-Day or Less (*): Products will ship in 10 business days or less from order acknowledgement.
* 20-Day or Less(+): Products will ship in 20 business days or less from order acknowledgement.
* Assigned (@): Products may ship in 20 days, less than 20 days, or more than 20 days from order acknowledgement.
All 10-day products/flags will be reflected in the 10-day catalogs.  The standard catalogs will contain the 20-day and assigned lead-time products.
Opt File

NaughtOne®
Removed Pace (ZPAxx) from all NaughtOne products NG1 GNO
NOALN1 Always Chair Removed Base Type option 5 (cantilever base) NG1 GNO
NOBNN Bounce Chair Removed product NG1
NOCSN1 Construct Stools Removed product NG1
NOLAS Lasso 3-Seat Stool Removed product NG1
NOPULAWB Pullman Whiteboard Removed product NG1 GNO
NOPWRBYDEANByrne Dean Edge Mount Added product NG1
HAY
1380MA 13Eighty Chair with 4-Leg Metal Base, with Arms Removed product HAA
1380MN 13Eighty Chair with 4-Leg Metal Base, Armless Removed product HAA
AAC14 About A Chair 14, 4-Star Casters, Armless Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC15 About A Chair 15, 4-Star Casters, Armless, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC153S About A Chair 153 Soft, 5-Star Swivel, Fully Upholstered Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC153SD About A Chair 153 Soft Duo, 5-Star Swivel, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC21S About A Chair 21 Soft, 4-Star Glides, Armrest, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC24 About A Chair 24, 4-Star Casters, Armrest Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC25 About A Chair 25, 4-Star Casters, Armrest, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC25S About A Chair 25 Soft, 4-Star Casters, Armrest, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC252 About A Chair 252, 5-Star Swivel, Armrest Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC27S About A Chair 27 Soft, Metal 4-Leg Base, Armrest, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPS (white powder coated steel) HAA
AAC50 About A Chair 50, 5-Star Swivel, Armless Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC51 About A Chair 51, 5-Star Swivel, Armless, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC52 About A Chair 52, 5-Star Swivel, Armrest Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC53 About A Chair 53, 5-Star Swivel, Armrest, Fully
Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAC53S About A Chair 53 Soft, Metal 5-Star Swivel, Armrest,
Fully Upholstered
Removed Base Finish option WPA (white powder coated aluminum) HAA
AAL81S About A Lounge Low Back Soft 4-Star Swivel Base Removed Compound (ZC2xx) HAA
AAL82S About A Lounge Low Back Soft 4-Leg Solid Wood Base Removed Compound (ZC2xx) HAA